

Petrokemija PLC, Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina, Croatia

Ordinary share PTKM-R-A ISIN HRPTKMRA0005 LEI 74780000U0FHQRSAX069 Member State: the Republic of Croatia Listed on the Zagreb Stock Exchange Official Market Notice pursuant to the Capital Market Act

Notification of the entry of the Decision on the Delisting of Petrokemija's Securities – Shares from the Regulated Market (Official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange)

Following the notification of the decisions of the Company General Meeting, we hereby inform the investment community that the Decision on the Delisting of Petrokemija's Securities – Shares from the Regulated Market (Official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange) was entered in the Court Registry of the Commercial Court in Zagreb on 7 March 2022, whereby the Decision became effective.

The Company will repurchase the shares from all Company shareholders who voted against the Decision, at their request, in return for a fair compensation, no later than three months from the date of entry of the Decision in the Court Registry of the Commercial Court in Zagreb.

The Company will submit to the Zagreb Stock Exchange the request for the delisting of shares from the Zagreb Stock Exchange, as well as the Decision of the Commercial Court in Zagreb and other necessary documentation, as soon as possible.

Petrokemija PLC Phone: 044 647 270

e-mail: <u>uprava@petrokemija.hr</u> web: www.petrokemija.hr